-OE	-13-1898 man 3-25-99
RECC RECC	SHEET
10 410 11011011	0848815 .nd Trademarks: d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jon B. CUSACK	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Robertshaw Controls Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	City: <u>Richmond</u> 03 - 30 - 1999 State: VA Zip: 23294
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other	100997688 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
/	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/114,889	B. Patent No.(s): ers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1
Name: Terrence Martin Internal Address: Siebe Patent Department Department 1793, B52-1J Street Address: 33 Commercial Street City: Foxboro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40 .00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02035</u>	8. Deposit account number:

40/07/1998 KBUNCAN 00000014 09114889

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

copy to a time copy of the original accum

Mark Ungerman

Name of Person Signing

Signature

1 Mar 99 Date

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignm
Washington, D.C. 20231

521742/357.041

517691/357.041

RECORDED: 03/25/1999

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

ROBERTSHAW CONTROLS COMPANY 2809 Emerywood Parkway Richmond, Virginia 23294

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

SOLID STATE MOTOR START METHOD AND APPARATUS

as set forth in his United States Par			
[] executed on	990 Filed July 14 1009		
in and to said United States Patent Letters Patent of the United States extensions thereof and all application foreign to the United States, and all the United States and all divisions, any such country or countries based by any law, treaty or international cassigns to the full end of the term of have been held and enjoyed by the Each of the undersigned has such Letters Patent to said ASSIGN Each of the undersigned wherein sold and assigned and that he Each of the undersigned for representatives or assigns he will contain the known to him relating to said invent testify in any legal proceedings and legal representatives or assigns to pextensions, additions, and renewals ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigned set in Each of the undersigned he Reg. No. 39,598; Robert J. Koch, Reg. No. 39,598; Robert J. Koch, Reg.	which may issue on any such applications for Letters Patent which may be graced continuations, additions, extensional upon the filing of the said application to be held and enjoyed for terms for which any and all such undersigned had this Assignment ereby authorizes and requests the CNEE, its successors or assigns in a carrants and covenants that he has the has not executed and will not expert the covenants and agrees that at a communicate to said ASSIGNEE, it is into or patent application and that he perfect title to said invention, to say thereof and to any and all Letter gns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, in the for said invention; are by grants to Terrence Martin, Refer identification which may be near	Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	gany and all reissues or my country or countries or countries foreign to all rights of priority in tates which are created gal representatives and y and entirely as would arks to issue any and all and assign the interests conflict herewith; EE, its successors, legal assigns all information make all rightful oaths, IGNEE, its successors, continuations, reissues, efor or thereon, in said or assigns in obtaining, 30,873; David Barron, No. 36,119, the power
Names and Signatures of Inventors	:		
Name: Jon B. CUSACK	date <u>9/14/98</u>	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Names and Signatures of Witnesses	5 :		
	date		date
Name:		Name:	
Note: Prima facie evidence of execu	ition may optionally be obtained b	by execution of this document before a	U.S. Consul or before

a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0849